
DAY DATE TIME
PROD 
TEAM

WHERE PLAN
CAST 

REQUIRED
CAST 

UNAVAILABLE

10.02.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne

FINISH ACT 1 FINALE                                                           
RUN ALL MUSICAL NUMBERS IN ACT 1     MEN 
PLEASE ARRIVE AS SOON AFTER 7.00PM TO 
BE MEASURED FOR COSTUMES 

EVERYONE 
REQUIRED

Fred, Jane, Nigel, 
Anita, Paul, ? 

Mabel

11.02.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Catholic 
Church

MAJOR GENERAL SONG,  LOOK AT ALL RUTHS 
SONGS,  LOOK AT ALL FREDERICKS SONGS,  
POLICEMANS NOT A HAPPY ONE.

MAJOR GEN, 
FREDERIC, 

RUTH, 
SERGEANT

King,   Mabel?

17.02.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne

OH DRY THE GLISTENING TEAR,                                                   
WHEN THE FOEMAN BEARS HIS STEEL,                                                 
GO YE HEROS                                                                                                                
THOSE THAT HAVE NOT BEEN MEASURED 
PLEASE COME AT 7.00PM

LADIES 7.30, 
MEN 8.00.  
EVERYONE 

REST OF 
EVENING

Fred, Ruth?, Jane, 
Nigel, Anita, Paul, 

Samuel

18.02.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Catholic 
Church

TO BE ADVISED
Fred, King

24.02.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne
RUN ACT 1 - EVERYBODY HERE FOR THE 
FIRST TIME

EVERYONE 
REQUIRED

Paula

25.02.26 Wed 7.30PM
Melvyn Only 

no David
Catholic 
Church

ACT II FRED, RUTH, 
KING, MABEL

Paula

03.03.26 Tues 7.30PM David/Rhia no 
Melvyn or Jean

Melbourne
FULL CAST MUSIC REHEARSAL EVERYONE 

REQUIRED
Margaret, Paul

04.03.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Catholic 
Church

PRINCIPAL MUSIC,  GO THROUGH ANYTHING 
YOU WISH TO LOOK AT

ALL 
PRINCIPALS

10.03.26 Tues 7.30PM David/Rhia no 
Melvyn or Jean

Melbourne TBA Kate, Ruth?

11.03.26 Wed 7.30PM David no 
Melvyn or Jean

? TBA Kate

17.03.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne TBA Ruth?, James, 
Samuel

18.03.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Castle 

Donnington
TBA Samuel

24.03.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne TBA Kate, Ruth?

25.03.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Castle 

Donnington
TBA Kate

29.03.26
Melvyn, Jean, 

David
? SUNDAY REHEARSAL

EVERYONE 
REQUIRED

31.03.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne TBA

01.04.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Castle 

Donnington
TBA

05.04.26 Sun EASTER SUNDAY

07.04.26 Tues 7.30PM Melvyn/David Melbourne TBA

08.04.26 Wed 7.30PM Melvyn/David
Castle 

Donnington
TBA

09.04.26 Thurs 7.30pm Melvyn/David ? Rehearsal only if necessary
12.04.26 Sun 10.00am Melvyn/David Stage Set up

REHEARSAL SCHEDULE - PIRATES OF PENZANCE - APRIL 2026



2.15pm Principal Sing Through with Band
5.00pm Cast Photo's
5.45pm Tech Rehearsal

13.04.26 Mon 7.00pm Melvyn/David ? Rehearsal only if necessary
14.04.26 Tues 7.00pm Melvyn/David Dress Rehearsal

15th - 18th Show Week


